

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,
DK - 7430 Ikast

Photo



Item no.	82068395
Item name	Fabricio Butter Knife, Silver
Material	Stainless Steel
Size	L17xW2 cm, Set of 3

Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Overall migration / Global migration test. The repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Test method: 82/711/EEC and EN 1186 & Italian Ministril Decree 21/3/73.
- Sensory test (odor and taste) for materials in contact with foodstuffs – with reference to LFGB Section § 30 & 31. Test method: DIN 10955: 2023.
- Specific release of metals. CM/Res (2020)9. Test method: EN 13130 and metals and alloys guide 2013

Test Report:

No. CPSGGHD2447432
Date: 28-01-2025

WARNINGS

Wash before use!



Conditions of use

Food approved



Cecilie Lau
Bloomingvillegroup

Lene Haus Vej 3-5 - DK-7430 Ikast
Tel: +45 9626 4615 - Fax: 9626 4650
Denmark, VAT no. 2719291
www.bloomingville.com

24-02-2025 Ikast – DK

Cecilie Lau

Compliance & Sustainability Assistant